

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33509/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2011 in LPA No.447/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

OSHIAR PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMP.IN REL.TO MGT.OF S.C.WASHERY JHARKHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office  
report ))

Date: 01/04/2014 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 29th April, 2014 (non miscellaneous day).

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

