

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33509/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/06/2011 in LPA No. 447/2009 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

OSHIAR PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMP.IN REL.TO MGT.OF S.C.WASHERY JHARKHA

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/09/2014 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. S. K. Sinha, A.O.R.

For Applicant (s)

Mr. Sajith P., A.O.R. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

For RR No. 2

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, A.O.R. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the cause list of 14th
October, 2014.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER