

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33509/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/06/2011  
in LPA No. 447/2009 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at  
Ranchi)

OSHIAR PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMP.IN REL.TO MGT.OF S.C.WASHERY JHARKHA

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/11/2014 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. K. Sinha,Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call on 21.01.2015 (NMD) as first case, subject to overnight  
part heard, if any.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Narendra Prasad  
Date: 2014.11.14  
17:05:03 IST  
Reason: