

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 33509/201

1

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/06/2011  
in LPA No. 447/2009 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at  
Ranchi)

OSHIAR PRASAD &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYERS IN RELATION TO MANAGEMENT OF SUDAMDIH  
COAL WASHERY OF M/S BCCL, DHANBAD, JHARKHAND

Respondent

(s)

(With interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 21/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Sinha, Adv.Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCourt  
dated  
Fee by  
22.01.2015.The newly impleaded petitioners, vide order of this  
08.01.2013, are directed to file requisite Court

Hearing concluded.

Signature Not Verified

Judgment reserved.

Digitally signed by  
Narendra Prasad  
Date: 2015.01.22  
18:20:42 IST  
Reason:(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER